

Splunk

Exam Questions SPLK-3001

Splunk Enterprise Security Certified Admin Exam



NEW QUESTION 1

The Add-On Builder creates Splunk Apps that start with what?

- A. DA-
- B. SA-
- C. TA-
- D. App-

Answer: C

Explanation:

Reference: <https://dev.splunk.com/enterprise/docs/developapps/enterprisesecurity/abouttheessolution/>

NEW QUESTION 2

The Remote Access panel within the User Activity dashboard is not populating with the most recent hour of data. What data model should be checked for potential errors such as skipped searches?

- A. Web
- B. Risk
- C. Performance
- D. Authentication

Answer: A

Explanation:

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/565482/how-to-resolve-skipped-scheduled-searches.html>

NEW QUESTION 3

What role should be assigned to a security team member who will be taking ownership of notable events in the incident review dashboard?

- A. ess_user
- B. ess_admin
- C. ess_analyst
- D. ess_reviewer

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/User/Triagenotableevents>

NEW QUESTION 4

Which column in the Asset or Identity list is combined with event security to make a notable event's urgency?

- A. VIP
- B. Priority
- C. Importance
- D. Criticality

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/User/Howurgencyisassigned>

NEW QUESTION 5

What does the risk framework add to an object (user, server or other type) to indicate increased risk?

- A. An urgency.
- B. A risk profile.
- C. An aggregation.
- D. A numeric score.

Answer: C

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/User/RiskScoring>

NEW QUESTION 6

Which indexes are searched by default for CIM data models?

- A. notable and default
- B. summary and notable
- C. _internal and summary
- D. All indexes

Answer: D

Explanation:

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/600354/indexes-searched-by-cim-data-models.html>

NEW QUESTION 7

Which setting is used in indexes.conf to specify alternate locations for accelerated storage?

- A. thawedPath
- B. tstatsHomePath
- C. summaryHomePath
- D. warmToColdScript

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/8.0.2/Knowledge/Acceleratedatamodels>

NEW QUESTION 8

Which of the following is a way to test for a property normalized data model?

- A. Use Audit -> Normalization Audit and check the Errors panel.
- B. Run a | datamodel search, compare results to the CIM documentation for the datamodel.
- C. Run a | loadjob search, look at tag values and compare them to known tags based on the encoding.
- D. Run a | datamodel search and compare the results to the list of data models in the ES normalization guide.

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/CIM/4.15.0/User/UsetheCIMtonormalizedataatsearchtime>

NEW QUESTION 9

Which argument to the | tstats command restricts the search to summarized data only?

- A. summaries=t
- B. summaries=all
- C. summariesonly=t
- D. summariesonly=all

Answer: C

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/8.0.2/Knowledge/Acceleratedatamodels>

NEW QUESTION 10

When investigating, what is the best way to store a newly-found IOC?

- A. Paste it into Notepad.
- B. Click the “Add IOC” button.
- C. Click the “Add Artifact” button.
- D. Add it in a text note to the investigation.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 10

Which of the following are data models used by ES? (Choose all that apply)

- A. Web
- B. Anomalies
- C. Authentication
- D. Network Traffic

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://dev.splunk.com/enterprise/docs/developapps/enterprisesecurity/datamodelsusedbyes/>

NEW QUESTION 13

Both “Recommended Actions” and “Adaptive Response Actions” use adaptive response. How do they differ?

- A. Recommended Actions show a textual description to an analyst, Adaptive Response Actions show them encoded.
- B. Recommended Actions show a list of Adaptive Responses to an analyst, Adaptive Response Actions run them automatically.
- C. Recommended Actions show a list of Adaptive Responses that have already been run, Adaptive Response Actions run them automatically.
- D. Recommended Actions show a list of Adaptive Responses to an analyst, Adaptive Response Actions run manually with analyst intervention.

Answer: D

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/latest/Admin/Configureadaptiveveresponse>

NEW QUESTION 18

What does the Security Posture dashboard display?

- A. Active investigations and their status.
- B. A high-level overview of notable events.
- C. Current threats being tracked by the SOC.
- D. A display of the status of security tools.

Answer: B

Explanation:

The Security Posture dashboard is designed to provide high-level insight into the notable events across all domains of your deployment, suitable for display in a Security Operations Center (SOC). This dashboard shows all events from the past 24 hours, along with the trends over the past 24 hours, and provides real-time event information and updates.

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/User/SecurityPosturedashboard>

NEW QUESTION 21

Glass tables can display static images and text, the results of ad-hoc searches, and which of the following objects?

- A. Lookup searches.
- B. Summarized data.
- C. Security metrics.
- D. Metrics store searches.

Answer: C

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/User/CreateGlassTable>

NEW QUESTION 26

Which of the following would allow an add-on to be automatically imported into Splunk Enterprise Security?

- A. A prefix of CIM_
- B. A suffix of .spl
- C. A prefix of TECH_
- D. A prefix of Splunk_TA_

Answer: D

Explanation:

Reference: <https://dev.splunk.com/enterprise/docs/developapps/enterprisesecurity/planintegrationes/>

NEW QUESTION 31

ES apps and add-ons from \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/apps should be copied from the staging instance to what location on the cluster deployer instance?

- A. \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/master-apps/
- B. \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/system/local/
- C. \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/shcluster/apps
- D. \$SPLUNK_HOME/var/run/searchpeers/

Answer: C

Explanation:

The upgraded contents of the staging instance will be migrated back to the deployer and deployed to the search head cluster members. On the staging instance, copy \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/apps to \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/shcluster/apps on the deployer. 1. On the deployer, remove any deprecated apps or add-ons in \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/shcluster/apps that were removed during the upgrade on staging. Confirm by reviewing the ES upgrade report generated on staging, or by examining the apps moved into \$SPLUNK_HOME/etc/disabled-apps on staging

NEW QUESTION 32

How is notable event urgency calculated?

- A. Asset priority and threat weight.
- B. Alert severity found by the correlation search.
- C. Asset or identity risk and severity found by the correlation search.
- D. Severity set by the correlation search and priority assigned to the associated asset or identity.

Answer: D

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/User/Howurgencyisassigned>

NEW QUESTION 35

Which of the following threat intelligence types can ES download? (Choose all that apply)

- A. Text
- B. STIX/TAXII
- C. VulnScanSPL
- D. SplunkEnterpriseThreatGenerator

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/Admin/Downloadthreatfeed>

NEW QUESTION 36

If a username does not match the 'identity' column in the identities list, which column is checked next?

- A. Email.
- B. Nickname
- C. IP address.
- D. Combination of Last Name, First Name.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 40

Which of the following features can the Add-on Builder configure in a new add-on?

- A. Expire data.
- B. Normalize data.
- C. Summarize data.
- D. Translate data.

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/AddonBuilder/3.0.1/UserGuide/Overview>

NEW QUESTION 41

What is the maximum recommended volume of indexing per day, per indexer, for a non-cloud (on-prem) ES deployment?

- A. 50 GB
- B. 100 GB
- C. 300 GB
- D. 500 MB

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ITSI/4.4.2/Install/Plan>

NEW QUESTION 44

Where are attachments to investigations stored?

- A. KV Store
- B. notable index
- C. attachments.csv lookup
- D. <splunk_home>/etc/apps/SA-Investigations/default/ui/views/attachments

Answer: A

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/Admin/Manageinvestigations>

NEW QUESTION 48

How is it possible to navigate to the ES graphical Navigation Bar editor?

- A. Configure -> Navigation Menu
- B. Configure -> General -> Navigation
- C. Settings -> User Interface -> Navigation -> Click on "Enterprise Security"
- D. Settings -> User Interface -> Navigation Menus -> Click on "default" next to SplunkEnterpriseSecuritySuite

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ES/6.1.0/Admin/Customizemenubar#Restore_the_default_navigation

NEW QUESTION 53

An administrator is provisioning one search head prior to installing ES. What are the reference minimum requirements for OS, CPU, and RAM for that machine?

- A. OS: 32 bit, RAM: 16 MB, CPU: 12 cores

- B. OS: 64 bit, RAM: 32 MB, CPU: 12 cores
- C. OS: 64 bit, RAM: 12 MB, CPU: 16 cores
- D. OS: 64 bit, RAM: 32 MB, CPU: 16 cores

Answer: C

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/8.0.2/Capacity/Referencehardware>

NEW QUESTION 54

Which component normalizes events?

- A. SA-CIM.
- B. SA-Notable.
- C. ES application.
- D. Technology add-on.

Answer: A

Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/CIM/4.15.0/User/UsetheCIMtonormalizedataatsearchtime>

NEW QUESTION 58

An administrator wants to ensure that none of the ES indexed data could be compromised through tampering. What feature would satisfy this requirement?

- A. Index consistency.
- B. Data integrity control.
- C. Indexer acknowledgement.
- D. Index access permissions.

Answer: B

Explanation:

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/790783/anti-tampering-features-to-protect-splunk-logs-the.html>

NEW QUESTION 63

What is the first step when preparing to install ES?

- A. Install ES.
- B. Determine the data sources used.
- C. Determine the hardware required.
- D. Determine the size and scope of installation.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 65

.....

Thank You for Trying Our Product

We offer two products:

1st - We have Practice Tests Software with Actual Exam Questions

2nd - Questions and Answers in PDF Format

SPLK-3001 Practice Exam Features:

- * SPLK-3001 Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * SPLK-3001 Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * SPLK-3001 Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your FirstTry
- * SPLK-3001 Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updatesfor 1 Year

100% Actual & Verified — Instant Download, Please Click
[Order The SPLK-3001 Practice Test Here](#)